HP-Series
The Hand Lever Pumps from 1000 – 4000 bar
Rugged – Efficient – Safe
HP-Series – low maintenance
and ready for immediate use.
Labelling:
++	 Highly recommended
+	  Recommended

Positioned inside, pre-set
to max. pump pressure
Pressure connection: According to type code
Broadest range of variations
According to type code
Broadest range of variations
According to type code
Broadest range of variations
Tank content: 0.6 litre 0.9 litre 3.3 litre 3.7 litre
Useable volume: 0.5 litre 0.8 litre 3.1 litre 3.4 litre
Hydraulic oil: HLP ISO VG 15 HLP ISO VG 15 HLP ISO VG 15
Tank: Steel tank coated Steel tank coated Steel tank coated
Weight (filled with oil, without dis-
tributor, without pressure gauge)
6,1 kg. 6.9 kg 19 kg 24 kg
Length: 497 mm 640 mm 750 mm 870 mm
Width: 115 mm 270 mm 270 mm
Height with pressure gauge: 196 mm 285 mm 280 mm
Pressure gauge Standard:
(Class 1.0, filled with glycerine):
Ø 100,
1000 bar
Ø 100,
1600 bar
Ø 100,
1600 bar
Ø 100,
1600 bar
Tested load alternations up to
max. pressure
20,000 150,000 150,000
Areas of Application: small big small big small big
SSV single / HM single ++ + ++ + ++ +
SSV multiple / HM multiple + - + - ++ +
Oil press-fit radial O - O - O -
ExpaTen O - O - O -
GripLoc O - O - O -
HP 3000-HT HP 4000-LT
Hand Lever Pump Hand Lever Pump
Short Long
Step 1: 32 cm³ / stroke
            up to ca. 30 bar
Step 2: 0.9 cm³ / stroke
             up to 3000 bar
Step 2: 0.6 cm3 / stroke
            up to 4000 bar
0.39 cm³ / stroke
3000 bar 4000 bar 4000 bar
According to type key
Broadest range of variations
According to type key
Broadest range of variations
2.1 litre 0.73 litre 1.5 litre
2.0 litre 0.63 litre 1.3 litre
HLP ISO VG 15 HLP ISO VG 15
Aluminium Steel tube tank
17 kg 11 kg 10 kg
830 mm 651 mm 660 mm
200 mm 199 mm 130 mm
292 mm (Ø 100) / 300 mm
(Ø 160)
218 mm 215 mm
Ø 100,
3000 bar
Ø 100,
4.000 bar
Ø 100,
4000 bar
150,000 50,000
small big small big
++ + O +
+ O O +
++ + ++ ++
+ O - -
O - - -
Quality Assurance
All Hand Lever Pumps are checked for material quality,
dimensional accuracy, correct functioning and load-resistance.
During order execution, they are subject to continuous quality
assurance measures and are supplied together with detailed
technical documentation.
Services
Hand Lever Pumps are, of course, oil filled and
ready for immediate use. SCHAAF Hand Lever Pumps are
user-friendly, reliable, and manufactured in accordance with
the highest level of technical know-how. Our highly-motivated
staff would be pleased to train your personnel, in situ or at our
works, in the general handling and operation of high-pressure
equipment.
Complete solution from SCHAAF
The accessories for the HP Series such as hydraulic
hoses and connection couplings, are aligned to the
functions = 100 % system solution.
Certificates
	 Material test reports
	 Specific test reports
	 Certificates in accordance with special customer requirements
Accessories manufactured by SCHAAF
	 High-pressure hydraulic hoses
	 Couplings, nipples, adapters,
	 distributor blocks for pressures up to 4000 bar
	 Bolt Tensioners (SSV)
	 Hydraulic Nuts (HM)
	 GripLoc, ExpaTen Bolts, ExpaHub
Advantages
The SCHAAF Hand Lever Pumps are specially designed
for industrial use. Consequently, it is a reliable high-
pressure generator:
	 Rugged, durable design
	 Immediately ready for use, fully assembled and oil filled
	 All components sealed leakproof
	 Pump body of high-strength quenched
	 and tempered steel
	 Hardened, replaceable valve seats
	 All steel components burnished
	 Low maintenance level during operation
Special designs
All special versions are possible.
Please let us know your requirements.
HP 1000/1600-LT
One-stage hand lever pump for hydraulic pressures up to